                DGW50N65CTH2A
S-M455D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 8-Oct-23                                   5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Limited by bondwire
7V
8V
9V
11V
V
13V
15V
17V
19V
7V
8V
9V
11V
V
13V
15V
17V
19V
6V
6V
5V
5V
                DGW50N65CTH2A
S-M455D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 8-Oct-23                                   6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
VCC=400V
Ic=50A
VGE=-5V~15V
Tvj=150℃
VCC=400V
RG=10ohm
VGE=-5V~15V
Tvj=150℃
                DGW50N65CTH2A
S-M455D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 8-Oct-23                                   7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
VCC=400V
RG=10ohm
VGE=-5V~15V
Tvj=150℃
VCC=400V
Ic=50A
VGE=-5V~15V
Tvj=150℃
VCC=400V
Ic=50A
VGE=-5V~15V
RG=10ohm
                DGW50N65CTH2A
S-M455D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 8-Oct-23                                   8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Tvj=150℃
Ic=50A
VGE=-5V~15V
RG=10ohm
i:       1        2      3        4
ri[K/W]  0.1086   0.1543  0.5351   0.2527
τ i[s]    0.0723   0.0082  0.00109  0.000155
i:       1        2      3        4
ri[K/W]  0.0342   0.0898  0.1659   0.2103
τ i[s]   0.1100   0.0156  0.00135   0.00015
                DGW50N65CTH2A
S-M455D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 8-Oct-23                                   9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
10us
100us
500us
1ms
DC
Single Pulse
Vge =15V
Tc= 25℃
Tj≤175℃
                DGW50N65CTH2A
S-M455D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 8-Oct-23
                DGW50N65CTH2A
S-M455D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 8-Oct-23                                   12
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic
Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the right to make changes without notice for the specification of the
products displayed herein to improve reliability, function or design or otherwise.
The product listed herein is designed to be used with ordinary electronic equipment or devices, and
not designed to be used with equipment or devices which require high level of reliability and the
malfunction of with would directly endanger human life (such as aerospace machinery,
nuclear-reactor controllers, fuel controllers and other safety devices), Yangjie or anyone on its behalf,
assumes no responsibility or liability for any damages resulting from such improper use of sale.
This publication supersedes & replaces all information previously supplied. For additional information,
please visit our website http:// www.21yangjie.com , or consult your nearest Yangjie’s sales office for
further assistance.